During the year 2005-06, the Cabinet Section arranged fifteen 

meetings of the Cabinet, two of the Cabinet Committee on Earthquake Relief, 

Reconstruction and Rehabilitation and two of the Secretaries’ Committee. 

3. During the year under report Cabinet Section received one 

hundred and thirty eight (138) Summaries from various Divisions for 

consideration of the Cabinet. Details are available at Annex-I.  

4. Important decisions taken by the Cabinet during the financial 

year 2005-2006 are listed at Annex-II. 

5. All the Divisions of the Federal Government prepared their Year